09-11-2001

# 

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			r	U.S. DEPARTI U.S. Paten	MENT OF Co	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018395	03				
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		<b>y</b>				▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original	ginal documents o	or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRADLEY JOHN MAHOOD EDWARD S. J. MIZIOLEK ROBERT G. DICKIE		Name: L	ABATT BE	of receiving pa	PANY LI	٤ ۽
BERNARD BEASLEY						2 P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🛄 Yes 🍇 No					w <b>⊗</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:						⊃ <b>2</b>
	Merger Change of Name	Street Ad	dress: 15	O Simcoe S	Street	J103
Other	_			~ <i>~~</i>		
		City: <u>L</u> C	ndon	State:	Zip:	
Execution Date: August 30, 20	01	Additional na	ame(s) & add	ress(es) attached	? 📮 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):					
If this document is being filed together	• •	cation, the exe	cution date	e of the applica	ation is:Au	a. <b>3</b> 6/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent				-3-C
-10 - 100		D. Taton	110.(3)			
091942692		_				
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🕌 Yes	<b>□</b> No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>		6. Total numb	er of appli	cations and pa	tents invo	lved: 1
Name: James W. Kerr		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.4	¥1)\$ <sub>.</sub>		<del></del>
Internal Address:		🖺 Enclos	ed			
		Autho	rized to be	charged to de	posit acco	ount
Street Address: Labatt Brewing	Company	8. Deposit ac	count num	ıber:		
303 Richmond St	treet					
City: London State: Ontario		(Attach duplic	ate copy of th	nis page if paying	by deposit a	account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original documendation</li> <li>James W. Kerr</li> </ol>	71 \ -	nformation/is to	rue and cor	_	attached c	
Name of Person Signing	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Signature		Augu	Date	<u> </u>
	of pages including cover		nts, and docu	ıments: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10**000036** 09<mark>942</mark>692 4/2001 AMAB 11

4(,,00) **OF** 

**PATENT REEL: 012137 FRAME: 0764** 

Docket Number (Optional) 6.30.3220 US

Whereas, I/We, BRADLEY JOHN MAHOOD of LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA ,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on August, 2001, and				
LABATT BREWING  Whereas, COMPANY LIMITED of LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 150 SIMCOE STREET, LONDON, ONTARIO N6A 4M3 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One (1)</u> dollars (\$1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 30th day of August , 2001 .				
at London, Ontario, Canada				
State of)  County of)  Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  day of, 20				
Seal (Notary Public)				
Seal  (Notary Public)  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple				
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

\_forms are submitted.

four (4)

\* 🔼 Total of \_

Docket Number (Optional) 6.30.3220 US

Whereas, I/We, EDWARD S. J. MIZIOLEK of LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number/
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on August , 2001 , and
LABATT BREWING  Whereas COMPANY LIMITED of LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 150 SIMCOE STREET, LONDON, ONTARIO N6A 4M3 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One (1)</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term fcr which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 30th day of August , 2001 .
at London, Ontario, Canada
State of
County of
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of, 20
Seal (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.
* 🔼 Total offour (4)forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Docket Number (Optional) 6.30.3220 US

Whereas, I/We, ROBERT G. DICKI	E of	NEWMARKET, ONTARIO	, CANADA ,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
for which an application for a Uni	ted States Patent w	vas filed on		
Application Number/		·		
LABATT BREWING Whereas, COMPANY LIMITED of LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 150 SIMCOE STREET, LONDON, ONTARIO N6A 4M3 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One (1) dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term fcr which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 30 th	day of	August	. 2001	
at King City, Ont				
State of)  County of)  Before me personally appeared said _ and acknowledged the foregoing instruday of, 20	ument to be his free	e act and deed this	(Signature)	
Seal			(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
* 🖾 Total of <b>four (4)</b> forms are su				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Docket Number (Optional) 6.30.3220 US

Mhoroas IMA	REDNADO REASIG	īv	of LONDON ONT/	ADIO CANADA barantar	
	Whereas, I/We, <u>BERNARD BEASLEY</u> of <u>LONDON</u> , <u>ONTARIO</u> , <u>CANADA</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
BOTTLING HANDL		d certain new	and usetui improveme	ents in	
				-	
Application Nu	ımber/		•		
X for which an a	pplication for a Uni	ted States Pat	ent was executed on _	August 30, 2001 , and	
	T BREWING	6 LON	IDON ONTADIO CAN	18 D 8	
				ADA herein referred ONTARIO N6A 4M3 is	
desirous of acquirir					
	ig are eran e right,		or or our o,		
acknowledged, and	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{0}$ ne $\underline{(1)}$ dollars ( $\underline{\$1.00}$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States				
and the entire righ	t, title and interest	t in and to an	y and all Patents whi	ch may be granted therefor in the	
	•	•		atent and Trademarks to issue said est in and to the same, for his sole	
use and behoof; ar	nd for the use and	behoof of his I	egal representatives, t	to the full end of the term for which	
said Patent may bassignment and sa	•	y and entirely	as the same would	have been held by me had this	
<b>G</b>	,		Augus +	0001	
			August	, 2001	
atL	ONDON, ONTARIO,	, CANADA		·	
State of	)		1	(Signature)	
County of	22	:			
Before me persona	illy appeared said _		and the state of t		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of	, 20	• *			
Seal				(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					
* 🖾 Total offour (4)forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 08/31/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012137 FRAME: 0768